Midwestern St. (7-3,6-3 Lone Star) -vs- DBU (8-1,8-1 Lone Star)
01/22/21 at Burg Center, Dallas, TX

Date: 01/22/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: diﬁ:cg? -t Midwestern St. 45 35 80
Site: Burg Center, Dallas, TX DBU 47 34 81
Referees: Ryan Snyder, Tommy Johnson, Jeffery Johnson
Midwestern St. 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Carter,Jermane * 32 9-13 0-1 1-1 4-2 6 3 3 1 0 3 19
21 Ogechi,Derrick * 29 7-10 5-8 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 19
10  Wilson,Terrell * 21 6-9 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 0 14
04 Brown,Jalin * 25 3-8 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 2 10
30 Hamilton,Luke * 29 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 1 0 1 2
23 Sanders,Pierre 24 4-10 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 1 9
05  Williams,Rommell 26 35 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 7
02 Jones,Trae 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Massey,Travis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0] 0 0 0 0] 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-62 11-29 3-3 8-17 25 9 15 10 1 7 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-34 55.88 % 7-16 43.75 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 14-28 50.00 % 4-13 30.77 % 3-3 100.00 %
Total 33-62 53.2% 11-29 37.9% 3-3 100.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 O
DBU 81
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Lujan,Ricky * 34 8-15 6-12 1-1 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 0 23
13 Jacobs,Chandler * 37 5-10 2-4 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 2 0 2 12
10 Heather,William * 24  4-10 0-4 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 0 10
35 White,Jalen * 36 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 1 9
11  Hughes,Carson * 39 3-8 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 8 1 0 0 6
04 Kahn,Cameron 16 7-7 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 1 0 15
33  Buehler,Grayson 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 1 0 3
15 Garner,Austin 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-61 14-33 3-3 7-17 24 8 19 9 3 3 81
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-34 52.94 % 10-20 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %
Second Half 14-27 51.85 % 4-13 30.77 % 2-2 100.00 %
Total 32-61 52.5% 14-33 42.4% 3-3 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 20

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 O

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 21

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: Midwestern St.

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: DBU

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,TERRELL
ASSIST by OGECHI,DERRICK

STEAL by CARTER,JERMANE
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,TERRELL

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JERMANE
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,TERRELL
FOUL by CARTER,JERMANE

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JALIN
ASSIST by WILSON,TERRELL

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,TERRELL(in the paint)

ASSIST by HAMILTON,LUKE

STEAL by BROWN,JALIN
MISS 3PTR by OGECHI,DERRICK

SUB OUT by WILSON,TERRELL
SUB OUT by CARTER,JERMANE
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,LUKE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL
SUB IN by MASSEY,TRAVIS

SUB IN by SANDERS,PIERRE
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,PIERRE

REBOUND DEF by OGECHI,DERRICK
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JALIN
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,PIERRE

REBOUND DEF by OGECHI,DERRICK
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JALIN

SUB OUT by BROWN,JALIN
SUB OUT by MASSEY,TRAVIS
SUB IN by JONES, TRAE

SUB IN by HAMILTON,LUKE

FOUL by OGECHI,DERRICK
TURNOVER by OGECHI,DERRICK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:33
19:15
19:15
19:01
18:44
18:29
18:28
18:12

17:57
17:39
17:18
17:06
17:06
16:54

3-0

3-2

6-2

8-4

8-6

11-6

13-6

V3

Vi

V 4

V2
V 4

V2

V5

V7

TURNOVER by HUGHES,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by LUJAN,RICKY
GOOD JUMPER by HEATHER,WILLIAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HEATHER,WILLIAM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LUJAN,RICKY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HEATHER,WILLIAM

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by JACOBS,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by LUJAN,RICKY

MISS 3PTR by HEATHER,WILLIAM
SUB OUT by HEATHER,WILLIAM
SUB IN by KAHN,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CARSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LUJAN,RICKY
SUB IN by BUEHLER,GRAYSON

FOUL by KAHN,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,CHANDLER(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by OGECHI,DERRICK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,PIERRE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by OGECHI,DERRICK(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HAMILTON,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,PIERRE
REBOUND OFF by JONES, TRAE
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OGECHI,DERRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by OGECHI,DERRICK
SUB OUT by SANDERS,PIERRE
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,LUKE
SUB IN by BROWN,JALIN

SUB IN by WILSON,TERRELL
SUB IN by CARTER,JERMANE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JALIN(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,TRAE

TURNOVER by WILSON,TERRELL

MISS 3PTR by JONES, TRAE
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JERMANE
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JERMANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALIN
TURNOVER by WILSON,TERRELL

SUB OUT by JONES,TRAE

SUB OUT by WILSON,TERRELL
SUB IN by OGECHI,DERRICK
SUB IN by SANDERS,PIERRE

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,PIERRE

15-6
15-8

17-8
17-11

20-11

20-14

20-16

20-19

20-22

20-23

20-26

20-28

V9
V7

V9
V 6

V9

V 6

V 4

Vi

H2

H3

H 6

H8

GOOD JUMPER by KAHN,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUEHLER,GRAYSON

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JALEN
ASSIST by HUGHES,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by BUEHLER,GRAYSON
ASSIST by HUGHES,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by BUEHLER,GRAYSON

GOOD DUNK by HUGHES,CARSON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KAHN,CAMERON
SUB IN by HEATHER,WILLIAM
SUB OUT by WHITE,JALEN
SUB IN by LUJAN,RICKY
GOOD 3PTR by LUJAN,RICKY
ASSIST by HUGHES,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,CHANDLER
GOOD 3PTR by LUJAN,RICKY
ASSIST by JACOBS,CHANDLER

GOOD FT by LUJAN,RICKY

STEAL by JACOBS,CHANDLER
GOOD 3PTR by LUJAN,RICKY
ASSIST by HEATHER,WILLIAM

BLOCK by BUEHLER,GRAYSON
REBOUND DEF by HEATHER,WILLIAM
MISS 3PTR by BUEHLER,GRAYSON
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,CHANDLER
MISS 3PTR by LUJAN,RICKY

SUB OUT by JACOBS,CHANDLER
SUB OUT by BUEHLER,GRAYSON
SUB IN by GARNER,AUSTIN
SUB IN by WHITE,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by HEATHER,WILLIAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUJAN,RICKY



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL
FOUL by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL

SUB IN by HAMILTON,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by OGECHI,DERRICK

ASSIST by SANDERS,PIERRE

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,PIERRE
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JERMANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,PIERRE

GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,PIERRE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LUKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JERMANE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JERMANE

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JERMANE(in the paint)

STEAL by CARTER,JERMANE
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JALIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by CARTER,JERMANE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROWN,JALIN
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,LUKE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL
SUB IN by MASSEY,TRAVIS

GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,PIERRE
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL

GOOD JUMPER by OGECHI,DERRICK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MASSEY,TRAVIS

SUB OUT by OGECHI,DERRICK

SUB IN by WILSON,TERRELL

SUB IN by HAMILTON,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,TERRELL

02:04

20-31

23-31

25-31

27-31

29-31

31-31

34-31

34-33

36-33
36-36

38-36
38-39

40-39

H11

H8

H 6

H 4

H2

V3

Vi

V3

V2
H1

Vi

MISS DUNK by HUGHES,CARSON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,AUSTIN
ASSIST by HEATHER,WILLIAM

MISS 3PTR by HEATHER,WILLIAM

MISS JUMPER by LUJAN,RICKY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HEATHER,WILLIAM

FOUL by GARNER,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by HEATHER,WILLIAM
SUB OUT by HUGHES,CARSON
SUB IN by KAHN,CAMERON
SUB IN by JACOBS,CHANDLER
TURNOVER by KAHN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by GARNER,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by GARNER,AUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by KAHN,CAMERON

TURNOVER by JACOBS,CHANDLER

SUB OUT by GARNER,AUSTIN
SUB IN by HUGHES,CARSON

FOUL by WHITE,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by KAHN,CAMERON(in the paint)

ASSIST by JACOBS,CHANDLER

GOOD 3PTR by KAHN,CAMERON
ASSIST by LUJAN,RICKY

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JALEN
ASSIST by HUGHES,CARSON

SUB OUT by KAHN,CAMERON
SUB IN by HEATHER,WILLIAM



GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL
ASSIST by WILSON,TERRELL

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,PIERRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JERMANE
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL

SUB OUT by SANDERS,PIERRE
SUB IN by BROWN,JALIN

SUB OUT by CARTER,JERMANE
SUB IN by OGECHI,DERRICK
FOUL by WILSON,TERRELL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,JALIN

SUB OUT by WILSON,TERRELL

SUB IN by CARTER,JERMANE

SUB IN by SANDERS,PIERRE

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JERMANE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMILTON,LUKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

40-42

43-42

43-44

43-47

45-47

H2

Vi

H1

H 4

H2

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JALEN
ASSIST by LUJAN,RICKY

MISS JUMPER by HEATHER,WILLIAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,CHANDLER
GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,CHANDLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LUJAN,RICKY
ASSIST by HUGHES,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JALEN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Midwestern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: DBU
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL 20:00
SUB OUT by SANDERS,PIERRE 20:00
SUB IN by BROWN,JALIN 20:00
SUB IN by WILSON,TERRELL 20:00

19:35 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,CARSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JERMANE -
TURNOVER by HAMILTON,LUKE 19:14

19:14 STEAL by JACOBS,CHANDLER

19:05 MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,CHANDLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALIN -
GOOD DUNK by CARTER,JERMANE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:57 47-47
ASSIST by BROWN,JALIN --

18:33 MISS 3PTR by LUJAN,RICKY
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JERMANE --
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,TERRELL 18:11 50-47 V3
ASSIST by CARTER,JERMANE --

17:53 TURNOVER by HEATHER,WILLIAM
STEAL by CARTER,JERMANE 17:53
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,LUKE 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,CHANDLER
17:32 50-50 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,CHANDLER
-- ASSIST by HUGHES,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,TERRELL(in the paint) 17:17 52-50 V2

16:58 52-52 GOOD JUMPER by HEATHER,WILLIAM(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by OGECHI,DERRICK 16:41 55-52 V3

16:29 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,TERRELL --
GOOD 3PTR by OGECHI,DERRICK 16:13 58-52 V6

ASSIST by CARTER,JERMANE



15:47 MISS 3PTR by LUJAN,RICKY
REBOUND DEF by OGECHI,DERRICK --
GOOD 3PTR by OGECHI,DERRICK((fastbreak) 15:39 61-52 V9
ASSIST by HAMILTON,LUKE --
15:12 61-55 V6 GOOD 3PTR by LUJAN,RICKY
-- ASSIST by HUGHES,CARSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:11
SUB OUT by BROWN,JALIN 15:11
SUB OUT by OGECHI,DERRICK 15:11
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL 15:11
SUB IN by SANDERS,PIERRE 15:11
TURNOVER by SANDERS,PIERRE 14:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:48
14:32 61-57 V4 GOOD JUMPER by HEATHER,WILLIAM(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JERMANE(in the paint) 14:03
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JERMANE -
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JERMANE(in the paint) 13:59 63-57 V6
13:49 MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,CARSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,PIERRE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,TERRELL(in the paint) 13:38 65-57 V8
ASSIST by CARTER,JERMANE --

13:14 TURNOVER by WHITE,JALEN
STEAL by SANDERS,PIERRE 13:14
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,LUKE 13:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JALEN
13:00 TURNOVER by JACOBS,CHANDLER
SUB OUT by CARTER,JERMANE 13:00
SUB IN by BROWN,JALIN 13:00
SUB OUT by SANDERS,PIERRE 13:00
SUB IN by JONES, TRAE 13:00
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JALIN 12:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,CHANDLER
12:17 65-59 V 6 GOOD DUNK by JACOBS,CHANDLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HEATHER,WILLIAM
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,TERRELL 11:50
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JALEN
11:35 65-61 V4 GOOD JUMPER by LUJAN,RICKY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,TERRELL(in the paint) 11:08 67-61 V6
10:51 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LUKE --

MISS 3PTR by JONES, TRAE 10:23

REBOUND OFF by JONES,TRAE --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:17
10:17 SUB OUT by LUJAN,RICKY
10:17 SUB OUT by HEATHER,WILLIAM
10:17 SUB IN by KAHN,CAMERON
10:17 SUB IN by BUEHLER,GRAYSON

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL 10:17

SUB OUT by WILSON,TERRELL 10:17

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,LUKE 10:17

SUB IN by CARTER,JERMANE 10:17

SUB IN by OGECHI,DERRICK 10:17

SUB IN by SANDERS,PIERRE 10:17

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,PIERRE(in the paint) 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JALEN
09:36 67-63 V4 GOOD JUMPER by KAHN,CAMERON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JERMANE(in the paint) 09:12 69-63 V6

08:48 TURNOVER by BUEHLER,GRAYSON
STEAL by BROWN,JALIN 08:48

08:47 FOUL by BUEHLER,GRAYSON
SUB OUT by JONES,TRAE 08:47

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL 08:47



TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JALIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by OGECHI,DERRICK
SUB OUT by SANDERS,PIERRE
SUB IN by WILSON,TERRELL
SUB IN by HAMILTON,LUKE

GOOD FT by BROWN,JALIN
GOOD FT by BROWN,JALIN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JALIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALIN
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,TERRELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,JALIN

SUB OUT by WILSON,TERRELL
SUB IN by OGECHI,DERRICK
SUB IN by SANDERS,PIERRE
MISS 3PTR by OGECHI,DERRICK

STEAL by HAMILTON,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,PIERRE(in the paint)

BLOCK by SANDERS,PIERRE
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LUKE
FOUL by CARTER,JERMANE
TURNOVER by CARTER,JERMANE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by CARTER,JERMANE

MISS 3PTR by OGECHI,DERRICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

69-65
71-65
71-67

72-67
73-67
73-69
75-69

75-71

75-72
75-73

V 4
V 6
V 4

V5
V 6
V 4
V 6

V 4

V3
V2

FOUL by WHITE,JALEN

STEAL by WHITE,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,CHANDLER (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KAHN,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUGHES,CARSON

SUB OUT by WHITE,JALEN
SUB IN by LUJAN,RICKY
FOUL by KAHN,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by BUEHLER,GRAYSON

REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by LUJAN,RICKY

REBOUND OFF by KAHN,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by KAHN,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUEHLER,GRAYSON

BLOCK by KAHN,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by KAHN,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,CHANDLER(in the paint)

BLOCK by LUJAN,RICKY

SUB OUT by KAHN,CAMERON
SUB OUT by BUEHLER,GRAYSON
SUB IN by HEATHER,WILLIAM
SUB IN by WHITE,JALEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CARSON
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,CARSON
TURNOVER by LUJAN,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by HEATHER,WILLIAM
MISS 3PTR by LUJAN,RICKY

MISS 3PTR by HEATHER,WILLIAM
REBOUND OFF by HEATHER,WILLIAM

GOOD FT by HEATHER,WILLIAM
GOOD FT by HEATHER,WILLIAM



GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JERMANE

GOOD FT by CARTER,JERMANE

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JERMANE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,PIERRE
FOUL by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROMMELL
SUB IN by WILSON,TERRELL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,LUKE

FOUL by OGECHI,DERRICK

02:34
02:34
02:34
02:34
02:34
02:25

02:07
01:49
01:29

01:17
01:17
00:51
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:17
00:07

00:04

77-73

78-73
78-76

80-76
80-78

80-81

V 4

V5
V2

V 4
V2

H1

FOUL by HEATHER,WILLIAM
SUB OUT by HEATHER,WILLIAM
SUB IN by KAHN,CAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by LUJAN,RICKY
ASSIST by WHITE,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by KAHN,CAMERON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by KAHN,CAMERON



